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CHAPTER XII. '

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWENTY-FOUR OF TITLE FOUR,
CHAPTEft SIX OP THE STATUTES AT LARGE, RELATING
TO STATE TREASURER'S BOND. ,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section twenty-four of title four of
chapter six of the statutes at large of the state of Minne-
sota be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read
as follows :

Sec. 24. Before entering on his duties the treasurer sh»ii rive bond
shall give bond with five or more sureties to be approved >n

by the governor and state auditor, in the sum of four
hundred thousand dollars payable to the state of Minne-
sota and conditioned tor the faithful discharge of his
duties as treasurer, and shall take and subscribe the oath
required by law, which bond and oath shall be deposited
with the secretary of state The legislature may at any
time during the continuance in office of the treasurer
require him to give such additional security as they may
deem necessary for the complete safety ot the state.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to uke
and alter the fifteenth day of March, A. D. eighteen hun- *ffeot

dred and seventy four.
Approved March 5, 1874,

CHAPTER XIII.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE
STATE WARRANTS IN CASES WHERE THE ORIGINAL
WARRANT IS LOST OR DESTROYED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That whenever the state auditor under


